
2025 Augustana University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 50-11   Conf: 25-3   Home: 15-4   Away: 22-3   Neutral: 13-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (1), Cain (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Dorman (5), Totals (5), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-96), Dorman (38-47), Lander
(23-25), Glanzer (14-19), Christiansen (1-1), Grimmius (1-1), Krage (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Cuevas, Desi .378 61-61 193 58 73 18 2 13 47 134 .694 17 5 33 0 .438 2 7 20-24 44 4 1 .980
36 Dierks, Liz .348 61-61 155 38 54 4 0 1 14 61 .394 7 0 20 0 .377 0 4 10-11 51 1 1 .981
20 Cain, Andrea .342 61-61 187 63 64 18 6 12 44 130 .695 34 6 21 1 .458 0 1 8-9 42 2 2 .957
30 Harber, Stella .336 53-51 146 21 49 5 0 10 39 84 .575 5 2 28 1 .366 0 7 1-1 65 78 6 .960
14 Dorman, Ashton .306 61-61 193 20 59 12 1 5 39 88 .456 12 1 32 1 .344 3 2 2-2 424 22 3 .993
9 Cooper, Ella .282 61-61 181 39 51 8 0 7 29 80 .442 3 10 33 0 .330 0 5 13-13 423 9 7 .984
15 Lee, Briana .273 51-42 99 19 27 3 1 0 7 32 .323 6 0 20 0 .308 2 6 5-6 41 85 6 .955
25 Christiansen, Norah .265 53-51 147 19 39 4 1 7 20 66 .449 16 1 36 1 .339 1 3 2-3 58 95 13 .922
32 Lander, Lexi .261 61-60 184 19 48 11 0 7 39 80 .435 15 1 21 2 .320 0 5 4-4 3 37 2 .952
44 Garcia, Jaelyn .333 10-1 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Smart, Sidney .273 42-18 55 16 15 4 1 2 8 27 .491 4 2 8 0 .344 0 2 5-7 42 35 4 .951
18 Herbert, Sydney .190 40-27 58 10 11 1 0 3 9 21 .362 4 0 9 0 .234 2 1 4-4 21 42 6 .913
8 Galan, Izabella .188 13-2 16 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .188 1 0 3 1 .235 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Houston, Hailey .000 30-0 2 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 61-61 1619 342 494 88 12 67 300 807 .498 125 28 264 7 .363 11 43 75-85 1223 468 55 .968
Opponents .199 61-61 1542 108 307 43 5 12 99 396 .257 91 23 418 5 .253 6 17 39-48 1171 469 77 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Garcia, Jaelyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
50 Glanzer, Grace 1.14 27-7 36 35 27 10-0 0 232.2 166 56 38 33 244 25 4 9 .192 6 9 0 5 12
32 Lander, Lexi 1.21 20-4 29 24 11 5-3 1 139.0 109 36 24 44 142 13 1 2 .203 5 8 0 1 3
24 Krage, Helene 1.65 2-0 13 1 0 0-2 1 17.0 12 7 4 5 12 2 0 0 .194 0 4 0 0 0
16 Grimmius, Haley 2.33 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 2 18.0 19 9 6 9 18 3 0 1 .264 0 1 0 0 2
Totals 1.23 50-11 89 61 38 18 4 408.2 307 108 72 91 418 43 5 12 .199 11 23 0 6 17
Opponents 4.88 11-50 105 61 26 2 0 390.1 494 342 272 125 264 88 12 67 .305 28 28 0 11 43



2025 Augustana University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Grimmius, Haley 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Dorman, Ashton 449 424 22 3 .993 2 38 9 .809 5 0
9 Cooper, Ella 439 423 9 7 .984 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Dierks, Liz 53 51 1 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cuevas, Desi 49 44 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Harber, Stella 149 65 78 6 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cain, Andrea 46 42 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lee, Briana 132 41 85 6 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
50 Glanzer, Grace 65 9 53 3 .954 0 14 5 .737 0 0
32 Lander, Lexi 42 3 37 2 .952 0 23 2 .920 0 0
26 Smart, Sidney 81 42 35 4 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Christiansen, Norah 166 58 95 13 .922 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Herbert, Sydney 69 21 42 6 .913 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Krage, Helene 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
28 Houston, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Garcia, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Galan, Izabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1746 1223 468 55 .968 23 78 18 .813 5 0
Opponents 1717 1171 469 77 .955 52 150 19 .888 11 0


